

01.08.2025

Item No. 19

Crt.No.02

b.r.

CPAN 1217 of 2025

In

WPA 12239 of 2024

Mr. Indrajit Das

-vs-

**Mr. Asit Biswas, Block Land & Land Reforms
Officer, Tamluk-II, Purba Medinipur & Anr.**

Mr. Dilip Kumar Sinha

.... For the petitioner.

This is a contempt proceeding arising from an order dated **March 26, 2025** passed by this Court.

Today is the first day.

The petitioner shall serve a copy of the contempt application upon the alleged contemnors along with a copy of today's order and shall file an affidavit of service when the matter shall be taken up next.

The matter shall appear under the heading **"Contempt Application"** on **September 19, 2025**.

Pendency of this contempt proceeding shall not preclude the alleged contemnors to comply with the direction of this Court and to file compliance report when the matter shall be taken up next.

It is also made clear that this order shall not stand in the way on the next day, if this Court finds issuance of Rule is necessary.

(Aniruddha Roy, J.)