

In the High Court at Calcutta

Special Civil Jurisdiction

Appellate Side

Contempt

01 16.01.2026
Sc Ct. No.38

Case No. : CPAN 1217 OF 2025
in
WPA 12239 OF 2024

In the matter of :

Indrajit Das

-vs.-

Mr. Asit Biswas,

Block Land and Land Reforms Officer,
Tamluk – II, Chatra Sahid Matangini Block
Chatra, Purba Medinipur
& Ors.

For the Petitioner:

Mr. Dilip Kumar Sinha

....Advocate

For the Alleged Contemnors:

Ms. Munmun Tewary

Mr. Sanatan Panja.

....Advocates

On the prayer of Mr. Dilip Kumar Sinha, learned Advocate appearing for the petitioner, time to serve contempt application upon the newly impleaded alleged contemnor stands extended.

A copy of the amended contempt application shall be served upon the newly impleaded alleged contemnor and the petitioner shall file an affidavit-of-service when the matter shall be taken up next.

The petitioner shall also be at liberty to file his exception, as prayed for, on or before **March 6, 2026**.

Mr. Sanatan Panja, learned Advocate appears for the alleged contemnors.

The matter shall appear under the heading ***Contempt Application'*** on ***March 20, 2026.***

(Aniruddha Roy, J.)